Brisbane Parks & Recreation Department Recreation Facilities Indoor Use Fee Schedule

Fees will be charged for use of City facilities in accordance with the approved City Fee Schedule. Credit cards or checks made payable to the **City of Brisbane** must be submitted at least fifteen (15) working days in advance of the rental. Reservations are not to be considered final until all fees have been paid and a permit issued. If no damage to facility, security deposit will be refunded in approximately three weeks.

Mission Blue Center: 475 Mission Blue Drive

Entire Facility: Weekdays (Monday through Friday 5:00pm)

Resident \$259 / Hour Non-Resident \$370 / Hour

Entire Facility: Weekends (Friday 5:00pm through Sunday)

Resident \$324 / Hour Non-Resident \$463 / Hour

Costanos Room (dance floor room): Weekdays (Monday through Friday 5:00pm)

Resident \$168 / Hour Non-Resident \$243 / Hour

Costanos Room (dance floor room): Weekends (Friday 5:00pm through Sunday)

Resident \$209 / Hour Non-Resident \$297 / Hour

Buckeye Room (carpeted room): Weekdays (Monday through Friday 5:00pm)

Resident \$168 / Hour Non-Resident \$243 / Hour

Buckeye Room (carpeted room): Weekends (Friday 5:00pm through Sunday)

Resident \$209 / Hour Non-Resident \$297 / Hour

Fee includes rental of space, but does not include reservation and security deposit, charges for special staff if necessary, or charges for special equipment or supplies. Fee includes limited clean up and set-up services at Mission Blue Center only.

The hourly fee is charged for all times, including set-up and clean-up times.